
STATE RADIATION CONTROL PROGRAM ASSISTANCE FOR INCIDENTS INVOLVING RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS 

   CRCPD Notes of October 2017 

  | |<--   24-Hour or -->| |<-- Emerg.Assist. | Fed. 

                                      State Radiation Control Program --->| |      After Hours A | |         available      ->| Reg.  ->| 

      State Emerg. Response               Conf.  Tech Radiol. 

                           Section Leader     Voice Phone         Telefax                      e-mail address                 Voice Phone  Agy. Calls Info. Survey DOE NRC 

AlabamaP David Walter 334/206-5391 334/206-5387 david.walter@adph.state.al.us 334/324-0076 A RCP Yes Yes Yes III I 

Alaska  Marlena Brewer 907/269-1099 907/428-7009 marlena.brewer@alaska.gov 907/428-7100 SP Yes Yes Yes VIII IV 

ArizonaP Toby Morales 602/768-3734 602/437-0704 tmorales@azrra.gov 602/223-2212 SP Yes Yes Yes IV IV 

ArkansasP Bernie Bevill 501/661-2301 501/280-4407 bernard.bevill@arkansas.gov 501/661-2136 RCP Yes Yes Yes II IV 

                     501/661-2468A                           800/633-1735 RCP       

CaliforniaP John Fassell 916/445-2196 916/341-7114 john.fassell@cdph.ca.gov 800/852-7550 EM Yes Yes Yes VII IV 

ColoradoP Jennifer Opila 303/692-3403 303/691-7841 jennifer.opila@state.co.us 303/877-9757A RCP Yes Yes Yes VI IV 

Connecticut Jeff Semancik 860/424-4190 860/706-5339 jeffrey.semancik@ct.gov 860/424-3333 RCP Yes Yes Yes I I 

Delaware Frieda Fisher-Tyler 302/744-4546 302/739-3839 frieda.fisher-tyler@state.de.us 302/659-3362A SP Yes Yes Yes I I 

D.C.  Greg Talley 202/741-7686 202/724-8677 greg.talley@dc.gov 202/727-6161 EM Yes Yes Yes IX I 

FloridaP Tim Dunn 407/297-2096 407/297-2085 tim.dunn@flhealth.gov 407/297-2095A RCP Yes Yes Yes III I 

GeorgiaP Barty Simonton 404/362-2755 404/363-7100 barty.simonton@dnr.ga.gov 404/473-0287A RCP Yes Yes Yes III I 

                                            In-state -> 800/241-4113 RCP      

Hawaii  Jeffrey Eckerd 808/586-4700 808/586-5838 jeffrey.eckerd@doh.hawaii.gov 808/733-4300x101EM Yes Yes Yes VII IV 

Idaho  Kerry L. Martin 208/520-1763 208/528-2695 kerry.martin@deq.idaho.gov 800/632-8000 EM Yes Yes Yes VI IV 

IllinoisP Adnan Khayyat 217/685-4913 217/782-1328 adnan.khayyat@illinois.gov 217/782-7860 RCP Yes Yes Yes V III 

Indiana Laura Dresen 317/605-4942 317/234-7234 ldresen@dhs.in.gov 800/669-7362 RCP Yes Yes Yes V III 

Iowa  Angela Leek 515/281-3478 515/281-4529 angela.leek@idph.iowa.gov 515/323-4360 SP Yes Yes Yes V III 

KansasP Kimberly Steves 785/296-4359 785/296-0984 kim.steves@ks.gov 785/291-3333 EM Yes Yes Yes IV IV 

KentuckyP Matthew McKinley 502/564-3700 502/564-1492 mattheww.mckinley@ky.gov 800/255-2587A EM Yes Yes Yes II I 

LouisianaP Jeff Dauzat 225/219-2966 225/219-3154 jeff.dauzat@la.gov 225/765-0160 RCP Yes Yes Yes II IV 

MaineP Jay Hyland 207/287-5676 207/287-3059 jay.hyland@maine.gov 207/624-7076 SP Yes Yes Yes I I 

MarylandP Alan Jacobson 410/537-4422 410/537-3198 alan.jacobson@maryland.gov 866/633-4686A RCP Yes Yes Yes I I 

MassachusettsP Jack Priest 617/242-3035x2001 617/242-3457 jack.priest@state.ma.us 617/242-3453A SP Yes Yes Yes I I 

Michigan Robert Skowronek 517/614-0882 517/373-4797 radioactivematerial@michigan.gov 800/292-4706A RCP Yes Yes Yes V III 

MinnesotaP Sherrie Flaherty 651/201-4522 651/201-3999 sherrie.flaherty@state.mn.us 651/201-4400 RCP Yes Yes Yes V III 

 

 

Bold Phone preferred for first report     P Nuclear Regulatory Commission Agreement State     A Afterhours only 

Agency for after hours or 24-hour calls:  EM = Emergency management, SP = State police,   RCP = Radiation control program, usually the main department switchboard. 

Conference Call means, here, the capability to dial and connect together three or more numbers e.g. shipper, expert and fire fighters at the accident.  Technical information refers 

only to radioactive materials.  Radiological Survey means staff and equipment for evaluation of all types of ionizing radiation as well as airborne radioactivity at an accident scene. 



STATE RADIATION CONTROL PROGRAM ASSISTANCE FOR INCIDENTS INVOLVING RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS 

CRCPD Notes of as October 2017 

 | | |<--   24-Hour or -->| |<-- Emerg.Assist. | |<-Fed. | 

 |<---                                      State Radiation Control Program --->| |      After Hours A | |         available ->| | Region-->| 

      State Emerg. Response      Conf. Tech Radiol. 

                           Section Leader     Voice Phone         Telefax                      e-mail address                 Voice Phone  Agy. Calls Info. Survey  DOE  NRC 

MississippiP B.J. Smith 601/987-6893 601/987-6887 bobby.smith@msdh.ms.gov 800/222-6362 EM Yes Yes Yes II IV                  

Missouri Keith Henke 573/751-6112 573/526-6946 keith.henke@health.mo.gov 800/392-0272A RCP Yes Yes Yes II III 

Montana Brian Watson 406/444-2868 406/444-1742 bwatson@mt.gov 406/324-4777 EM No Yes Yes VI IV 

NebraskaP Julia Schmitt 402/471-2168 402/471-0169 julia.schmitt@nebraska.gov 402/471-4545A SP Yes Yes Yes V IV 

NevadaP Karen Beckley 775-687-7540 775/687-7552 kbeckley@health.nv.gov 877/438-7231 RCP Yes Yes Yes VII IV 

New HampshireP Augustinus Ong 603/271-4585 603/225-2325 augustinus.ong@dhhs.nh.gov 603/271-3636 SP  Yes Yes Yes I I 

New JerseyP Nancy Stanley 609/984-5462 609/633-2210 nancy.stanley@dep.nj.gov 877/927-6337 RCP  Yes Yes Yes I I 

New MexicoP Santiago Rodriguez 505/476-8604 505/476-8654 santiago.rodriguez1@state.nm.us 505-827-9329 RCP  Yes Yes Yes IV IV 

New YorkP Steve Gavitt 518/402-7550 518/402-7554 stephen.gavitt@health.ny.gov 518/292-2200A EM  Yes Yes Yes I I 

New York CityP Jose Lorenzo 718/310-2778 718/310-2888 jlorenzo@health.nyc.gov 917/681-1056 RCP Yes Yes Yes I I 

North CarolinaP David Crowley 919/814-2303 None david.crowley@dhhs.nc.gov 919/621-0124 RCP Yes Yes Yes III I 

North DakotaP Dale Patrick 701/328-5188 701/328-5185 dpatrick@nd.gov 701/328-9921 EM No Yes Yes V IV 

OhioP Michael Snee 614/644-2732 614/466-0381 michael.snee@odh.ohio.gov 614/644-2727 RCP Yes Yes Yes V III  

OklahomaP Mike Broderick 405/702-5100 405/702-5101 mike.broderick@deq.ok.gov 800/522-0206A RCP Yes Yes Yes IV IV 

OregonP Rick Wendt 971/673-0505 971/673-0553 richard.a.wendt@state.or.us 971/673-0490 RCP Yes Yes Yes VIII IV 

PennsylvaniaP David J. Allard 717/787-2480 717/783-8965 djallard@pa.gov 717/651-2001 EM Yes Yes Yes I I 

Puerto Rico Raul Hernandez 787/765-2929x3210 787/274-6829 rhernandez@salud.gov.pr 787/486-2242 RCP No Yes Yes II I 

Rhode IslandP Charma Waring 401/222-4249 401/222-3999 charma.waring@health.ri.gov 401/272-5952 DOH  Yes Yes Yes I I 

South CarolinaP Anuradha Nair-Gimmi 803/896-4095 803/896-4110 nairgia@dhec.sc.gov 888/481-0125 RCP Yes Yes Yes III I 

South Dakota Nick Emme 605/773-3153 605/773-6035 nick.emme@state.sd.us 605/773-3231 DENR  No Yes No V IV 

TennesseeP Debra Shults 615/532-0364 615/532-0614 debra.shults@tn.gov 615/741-0001 EM  Yes Yes Yes II I 

TexasP Art Tucker 512/834-6770x2359 512/832-9715 art.tucker@dshs.texas.gov 512/458-7460 RCP Yes Yes Yes IV IV 

UtahP Bill Craig 801/536-4271 801/536-0222 bcraig@utah.gov 801/536-4123 RCP Yes Yes Yes VI IV 

Vermont William Irwin 802/863-7238 802/865-7745 william.irwin@vermont.gov 800/347-0488 SP Yes Yes Yes I I 

VirginiaP   Steve Harrison 804/864-8150 804/864-8155 steve.harrison@vdh.virginia.gov 804/674-2400 EM Yes Yes Yes II I 

WashingtonP Mark Henry 360/236-3271 360/236-2255 mark.henry@doh.wa.gov 206/682-5327 RCP Yes Yes Yes VIII IV 

West Virginia Jason Frame 304/356-4303 304/558-0524 jason.r.frame@wv.gov 304/558-5380 RCP Yes Yes Yes II I 

WisconsinP Paul Schmidt 608/267-4792 608/267-3695 paul.schmidt@dhs.wisconsin.gov 608/258-0099 RCP Yes Yes Yes V III 

Wyoming Scott Ramsay (EM) 307/777-4951 307/638-7670 scott.ramsay@wyo.gov 307/777-4321 SP  Yes Yes Yes VI IV 

        

 

Bold Phone preferred for first report     P Nuclear Regulatory Commission Agreement State     

A After hours only Agency for after hours or 24-hour calls:  EM = Emergency management, SP = State police, RCP = Radiation control program, usually the main department switchboard. 

Conference Call means, here, the capability to dial and connect together three or more numbers e.g. shipper, expert and fire fighters at the accident.  Technical information refers 

only to radioactive materials.  Radiological Survey means staff and equipment for evaluation of all types of ionizing radiation as well as airborne radioactivity at an accident scene. 


